Annual Report - 2019

 Halachic Organ Donor Society
 212-213-5087
 ad

 P.O. Box 693, New York, NY 10108-0693
 w
 w

admin@hods.org www.hods.org

The Halachic Organ Donor Society's mission is to save lives by increasing organ donations from Jews to the general population.

Dear Friends,

One of the joys of preparing an annual report is that it gives us the opportunity to look back and be thankful for all that has been accomplished. The past fiscal year was filled with wonderful opportunities and many challenges. Some of the highlights were:

- HODS has been named an accredited charity by the Better Business Bureau.
- HODS enabled a number of Jewish families to donate organs saving dozens of lives.
- HODS received a grant from the LiveOnNY Foundation for 5 college/university students in the New York area to become student ambassadors for HODS.
- HODS was featured in the comedic web series "Soon By You".
- HODS representatives delivered 41 lectures on Jewish law and organ donation to groups in USA, Israel, Switzerland, and the United Kingdom reaching hundreds of people.

The following is an overview of the Halachic Organ Donor Society's income and expenses for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2019.

<u>Total Revenue</u> :	\$579 <i>,</i> 847
Program Expenses: Administrative Expenses: Fundraising Expenses:	\$337,865 \$113,621 \$54,439
Total Expenses:	\$505,925
<u>Net Assets</u> :	\$179,699

<u>Board of Directors</u> Rabbi Henry Hasson, MD – President Michael Feldstein – Vice President Mark Wertenteil, MD – Treasurer Jack Doueck

Jeffrey Goldberger, MD Harold Perl, MD Kenneth Prager, MD Yannai Segal

Director: Robby Berman

The Halachic Organ Donor Society is tax-exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Donations are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law.